

Order on I.A.No.VII

The application I.A.No.I is filed by the defendant No.2 U/sec 151 of CPC to receive him written statement.

2. The application is supported by affidavit of defendant No.2. By considering the reasons stated in the affidavit, opportunity should be given to the defendant No.2 to contest the suit. The inconvenience caused to the plaintiffs could be compensated by imposing cost. Hence this court proceeds to pass the following:

ORDER

The applications I.A.No.I filed by the defendant No.2 U/sec 151 of CPC is hereby allowed with cost of Rs.300/-.

The written statement of defendant No. 2 is taken on record.

For Issues.

Call on :16.04.2025.

**(Sandesh Prabhu. B)
Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C
H.D.Kote**